506009725 04/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6056435

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| ERIC T GUGGER | 11/22/2017 |
| PETE GALUSKA | 11/21/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GENERAL MILLS, INC. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BLVD. | |
| City: | MINNEAPOLIS | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | e: 55426 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16755429 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035838300

Email: gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317
Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193-7932

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8148US01 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR. | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/10/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506009725 REEL: 052367 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

| ASS | DIGNIVIENT |
|--|---|
| WHEREAS, I (we), Eric T. Gugger and Peter whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, herein and useful improvements in Oat-Based Peanut Butte (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which executed on even date herewith executed on: Great Serial Serial Serial | nafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new er-Flavored Compositions and Methods |
| filed on: Serial | |
| established by PCT International Patent App | plication No.: PCT/US2017/056572 Filed: October 13, 2017 |
| United States and throughout the world; | fills Blvd., Minneapolis, MN 55426 cquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the cconsideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 (we), |
| ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSINVENTION and application throughout the United: Patent granted on any division, continuation, continutitle and interest in and to the said INVENTION throu inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim pre the Paris International Convention and all other available and interest in and to any and all patents, patents patents and inventor certificates which may be granted the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said applicate the United States and in foreign countries for said INVE agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNIA ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information conforced and to provide further assurances and testif ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S oblesceutors, administrators and other legal representatives. | SIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said States of America, including any and all United States Letters ation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, ighout the world, including the right to apply for patents and iority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of able international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, is of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation definition districts that legally may be required in connection with reation or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in VENTION, including additional documents that may be required NTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also EE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at cerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession mony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of the and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed igations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, ves. |
| all United States Letters Patent referred to above to AS and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, | the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and SSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives uch Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the greement and sale not been made. |
| ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEI information in this document needed to effect its reco | DERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any rdal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. |
| Assignor Name Eric T. Gugger | Address 5070 Ximines Ln N. |
| Where Signed | Plymouth, MN 55442 |
| | 1 1 |
| Date 11/22/17 | Signatur |
| SS | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Before me personally appeared | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this |
| day of20 | Notary Public |

See following page(s) for additional joint assignors

My commission expires ___



UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: 8148WO01

| Pete Galuska Where Signed | 788 Meadow Drive Hudson, WI 54016 US |
|--|---|
| Date 11/2(17 | Signature) Salura |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Before me personally appeareddeed this | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| day of | Notary Public My commission expires |
| Assignor Name | Address |
| Where Signed | |
| Date | Signature |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Before me personally appeared | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| day of | Notary Public My commission expires |
| Assignor Name | Address |
| Where Signed | |
| Date | Signature |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Before me personally appeared | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| day of20 | Notary Public |
| Sec following page(s) for | My commission expires |

PATENT REEL: 052367 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 04/10/2020